
North Decatur Quad Cross Country Meet
North Branch Golf Course, Greensburg, IN

Aug. 18, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Greensburg 24 1 4 5 6 8 11 12 18:32.3 1:50.2
2 Batesville 31 2 3 7 9 10 15 21 18:50.5 2:24.0
3 South Decatur 87 13 16 17 19 22 21:35.8 2:37.4
4 North Decatur 99 14 18 20 23 24 25 26 22:47.9 4:32.2

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Greensburg
1 Jacob Hawkins, 11 17:24.4
4 Joseph Hawkins, 9 18:19.4
5 Cameron Schwartz, 11 18:44.0
6 Thomas Gorman, 11 18:59.2
8 Zackery Blodgett, 11 19:14.5
11 Carson McCord, 11 20:07.1
12 Malakai Nicolaides, 9 20:14.6

Total Time = 1:32:41.5     Total Places = 24

2. Batesville
2 Jacob Chapman, 10 17:42.2
3 Isaac Trossman, 10 17:56.3
7 Paxton Harris, 10 19:09.0
9 Eli Loichinger, 11 19:18.8
10 Benjamin Adams, 11 20:06.1
15 Cash Myers, 9 20:36.1
21 Blake Hornberger, 10 22:33.1

Total Time = 1:34:12.4     Total Places = 31

3. South Decatur
13 Conner Newby, 11 20:18.5
16 Donovan Hale, 11 21:13.6
17 Chase Kalli, 12 21:19.0
19 Damian Jackson, 12 22:11.8
22 Jack Hamilton, 12 22:55.8

Total Time = 1:47:58.7     Total Places = 87

4. North Decatur
14 Ryan Hancock, 12 20:23.0
18 Logan O'Dell, 9 22:08.1
20 Eli Weisenbach, 9 22:13.6
23 Noah Weisenbach, 11 24:19.4
24 Mason Dimett, 12 24:55.2
25 Landon Swango, 9 27:32.7
26 Sam Cathey, 9 30:01.5

Total Time = 1:53:59.3     Total Places = 99



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Jacob Hawkins, 11 17:24.4 Greensburg
2 2 Jacob Chapman, 10 17:42.2 Batesville
3 3 Isaac Trossman, 10 17:56.3 Batesville
4 4 Joseph Hawkins, 9 18:19.4 Greensburg
5 5 Cameron Schwartz, 11 18:44.0 Greensburg
6 6 Thomas Gorman, 11 18:59.2 Greensburg
7 7 Paxton Harris, 10 19:09.0 Batesville
8 8 Zackery Blodgett, 11 19:14.5 Greensburg
9 9 Eli Loichinger, 11 19:18.8 Batesville
10 10 Benjamin Adams, 11 20:06.1 Batesville
11 11 Carson McCord, 11 20:07.1 Greensburg
12 12 Malakai Nicolaides, 9 20:14.6 Greensburg
13 13 Conner Newby, 11 20:18.5 South Decatur
14 14 Ryan Hancock, 12 20:23.0 North Decatur
15 15 Cash Myers, 9 20:36.1 Batesville
16 Chase Tekulve, 10 20:59.3 Greensburg
17 Xavier Cassis, 9 21:10.3 Greensburg
18 16 Donovan Hale, 11 21:13.6 South Decatur
19 17 Chase Kalli, 12 21:19.0 South Decatur
20 Vaughn Verzo, 12 21:51.5 Greensburg
21 18 Logan O'Dell, 9 22:08.1 North Decatur
22 19 Damian Jackson, 12 22:11.8 South Decatur
23 20 Eli Weisenbach, 9 22:13.6 North Decatur
24 21 Blake Hornberger, 10 22:33.1 Batesville
25 Tyler Dwenger, 11 22:35.4 Greensburg
26 Zachary Niese, 11 22:37.9 Greensburg
27 22 Jack Hamilton, 12 22:55.8 South Decatur
28 23 Noah Weisenbach, 11 24:19.4 North Decatur
29 24 Mason Dimett, 12 24:55.2 North Decatur
30 Ethan Rahschulte, 9 25:50.8 Batesville
31 25 Landon Swango, 9 27:32.7 North Decatur
32 26 Sam Cathey, 9 30:01.5 North Decatur


